
Eventsigns Mewla Rally 2012
Sunday 26th August 2012

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 2 Damian COLE/James MORGAN B14 Ford Focus WRC 05 1:12:42 1

Class N1

1 80 Max HARTLEY/Peter GRANT N1 MG ZR 105 1:33:58 52

Class N2

1 69 Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS N2 Ford Fiesta 1:32:28 47
2 79 Alison LOCK/Russell JOSEPH N2 Citroen Saxo VTS 1:35:04 2:36 55

Class N3

1 77 Neil DODD/Laura WILKS N3 Ford Fiesta ST 1:31:40 44
2 82 Jane BEEBE/Rich MILLS N3 MG ZR 160 1:34:40 3:00 53

Class N4

1 4 Sebastion LING/Aled REES N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 1:16:47 7
2 11 Rob TOUT/Dan HOLLEY N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 1:17:39 0:52 9
3 17 Kevin DAVIES/Nathen DAVIES N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 1:18:37 1:50 10

Class A6

1 51 Alex LAFFEY/Jack MORTON A6 Ford Fiesta R2 1:25:29 31

Class A8

No finisher eligible

Class B9

1 35 Graham MUTER/Steve HALLMARK B9 Ford Escort MK2 1:24:16 27
2 57 Dyfed PRITCHARD/Aled PENNANT B9 Vauxhall Nova 1:26:10 1:54 34
3 83 Rachael PATTERSON/Rob HANSFORD B9 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:36:54 12:38 56

Class B10

1 30 Kevin TAPPIN/Charles TAPPIN B10 Ford Escort 1:19:03 11
2 62 Stuart BLISS/Dominic ADAMS B10 Honda Civic 1:23:52 4:49 26
3 44 Rhidian DANIELS/Tomos WHITTLE B10 Vauxhall Nova 1:25:50 6:47 32

Class B11a

1 46 Tim DALTRY/Emma MORRISON B11a Peugeot 205 1:21:30 18
2 60 Len GILES/Derrick WALTERS B11a Peugeot 205GTI 1:25:02 3:32 28
3 48 Leighton SMITH/Mark POWELL B11a Peugeot 205GTI 1:26:21 4:51 36

Class B11b

1 16 Richard MERRIMAN/Kath CURZON B11b Darrian T90 1:17:14 8
2 34 Ian GODNEY/Ceri SIMPSON B11b Renault Clio 1:20:22 3:08 15
3 54 Dave ALLMARK/Leigh WOODINGTON B11b Ford Escort MK2 1:22:14 5:00 21

Class B12

1 6 Ashley FIELD/Bridie HALL B12 Darrian T90 1:13:15 2
2 7 Ray HORTON/Paul WAKELY B12 Darrian T90 GRT 1:14:34 1:19 3
3 10 Gareth RICHARDS/Aled EDWARDS B12 Darrian T9 1:16:23 3:08 6

Class B13

1 5 Bob FOWDEN/Jason SUGDEN B13 Subaru Impreza 1:15:46 4
2 20 Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT B13 Subaru Impreza 1:15:59 0:13 5
3 33 Chris DAYKIN/Daniel MEGANNITY B13 Subaru Impreza SCR1 1:19:28 3:42 12

Class B14

No finisher eligible
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Eventsigns Mewla Rally 2012
Sunday 26th August 2012

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class R15

1 53 Wyn OWEN/Jenny EVANS R15 Ford Escort MK2 1:30:10 43

Class H2

1 68 Richard EGGER/Pat EGGER H2 Ford Escort MK1 1:33:31 51

Award - Best Overseas Driver

1 71 Kevin RUMENS B11b Ford Escort 1:25:22 29

Award - Best Overseas Co-driver

1 71 Kay TAYLOR B11b Ford Escort 1:25:22 29

Award - Best Epynt Motor Club Ltd Crew

No finisher eligible
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Eventsigns Mewla Rally 2012
Sunday 26th August 2012

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 2 Damian COLE/James MORGAN B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 05 1:12:42 1:12:42
2 6 Ashley FIELD/Bridie HALL B12 1 Darrian T90 1:13:15 1:13:15 0:33 
3 7 Ray HORTON/Paul WAKELY B12 2 Darrian T90 GRT 1:14:34 1:14:34 1:52 
4 5 Bob FOWDEN/Jason SUGDEN B13 1 Subaru Impreza 1:15:46 1:15:46 3:04 
5 20 Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT B13 2 Subaru Impreza 1:15:59 1:15:59 3:17 
6 10 Gareth RICHARDS/Aled EDWARDS B12 3 Darrian T9 1:16:23 1:16:23 3:41 
7 4 Sebastion LING/Aled REES N4 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 1:16:47 1:16:47 4:05 
8 16 Richard MERRIMAN/Kath CURZON B11b 1 Darrian T90 1:17:14 1:17:14 4:32 
9 11 Rob TOUT/Dan HOLLEY N4 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 1:17:39 1:17:39 4:57 
10 17 Kevin DAVIES/Nathen DAVIES N4 3 Mitsubishi EVO 9 1:18:37 1:18:37 5:55 
11 30 Kevin TAPPIN/Charles TAPPIN B10 1 Ford Escort 1:19:03 1:19:03 6:21 
12 33 Chris DAYKIN/Daniel MEGANNITY B13 3 Subaru Impreza SCR1 1:19:28 1:19:28 6:46 
13 25 Richard CLEWS/Andrew EDWARDS B13 4 Subaru Impreza 1:19:33 1:19:33 6:51 
14 28 Steve CRESSEY/Sam COLLIS B12 4 Ford Escort 1:20:04 1:20:04 7:22 
15 34 Ian GODNEY/Ceri SIMPSON B11b 2 Renault Clio 1:20:22 1:20:22 7:40 
16 29 Richard FELGATE/Mark MASON B12 5 BMW M3 1:20:29 1:20:29 7:47 
17 24 Philip TURNER/Simon ANTHONY B13 5 Subaru Impreza 1:21:15 1:21:15 8:33 
18 46 Tim DALTRY/Emma MORRISON B11a 1 Peugeot 205 1:21:30 1:21:30 8:48 
19 39 Wynne WATKINS/Sherryn ROBERTS N4 4 Subaru Impreza 1:22:05 1:22:05 9:23 
20 21 Ian CADDY/Alan THOMAS B12 6 Ford Escort MK2 1:22:09 1:22:09 9:27 
21 54 Dave ALLMARK/Leigh WOODINGTON B11b 3 Ford Escort MK2 1:22:14 1:22:14 9:32 
22 37 Josh PAYTON/Marcus MIZEN B11b 4 Ford Escort 1:22:54 1:22:54 10:12 
23 38 Roger TILLOTSON/Steve ROBERTSON B13 6 Subaru Impreza 1:23:08 1:23:08 10:26 
24 23 Tobias ADAM/Ian MEAKIN B12 7 Ford Sierra 1:23:19 1:23:19 10:37 
25 43 Brian DAVIS/Ian DAVIS B11b 5 Ford Escort 1:23:33 1:23:33 10:51 
26 62 Stuart BLISS/Dominic ADAMS B10 2 Honda Civic 1:23:52 1:23:52 11:10 
27 35 Graham MUTER/Steve HALLMARK B9 1 Ford Escort MK2 1:24:16 1:24:16 11:34 
28 60 Len GILES/Derrick WALTERS B11a 2 Peugeot 205GTI 1:25:02 1:25:02 12:20 
29 71 Kevin RUMENS/Kay TAYLOR B11b 6 Ford Escort 1:25:22 1:25:22 12:40 
30 47 Geoff GLOVER/Keith BARKER B11b 7 Vauxhall Astra 1:25:23 1:25:23 12:41 
31 51 Alex LAFFEY/Jack MORTON A6 1 Ford Fiesta R2 1:25:29 1:25:29 12:47 
32 44 Rhidian DANIELS/Tomos WHITTLE B10 3 Vauxhall Nova 1:25:50 1:25:50 13:08 
33 49 Craig JOSE/Nigel HEWETT B10 4 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:26:03 1:26:03 13:21 
34 57 Dyfed PRITCHARD/Aled PENNANT B9 2 Vauxhall Nova 1:26:10 1:26:10 13:28 
35 61 Paul HAREWOOD/Bob JONES B11b 8 Vauxhall Astra 1:26:18 1:26:18 13:36 
36 48 Leighton SMITH/Mark POWELL B11a 3 Peugeot 205GTI 1:26:21 1:26:21 13:39 
37 59 Richard BATTEN/Mike JONES B13 7 Mitsubishi EVO 5 1:26:38 1:26:38 13:56 
38 45 Graham WATKINS/David PERCIVAL B11a 4 Ford Escort MK2 1:26:40 1:26:40 13:58 
39 52 Eurig HOWELLS/Elgan DAVIES B10 5 Talbot Sunbeam 1:26:41 1:26:41 13:59 
40 73 Richard BLISS/Jamie VAUGHAN B10 6 Honda Civic 1:27:09 1:27:09 14:27 
41 55 Julian BARNETT/Andrew SMITH N4 5 Subaru Impreza 1:28:21 1:28:21 15:39 
42 50 Ian COPPING/Dave ROWLEY B11b 9 Ford Fiesta RWD 1:28:43 1:28:43 16:01 
43 53 Wyn OWEN/Jenny EVANS R15 1 Ford Escort MK2 1:30:10 1:30:10 17:28 
44 77 Neil DODD/Laura WILKS N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 1:31:40 1:31:40 18:58 
45 74 Nicholas CUNNINGTON/C CUNNINGTON B11b 10 Vauxhall Chevette 1:31:00 1:00 1:32:00 19:18 
46 66 Ian JAMES/Neil JAMES B10 7 Toyota Corolla 1:32:15 1:32:15 19:33 
47 69 Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS N2 1 Ford Fiesta 1:32:28 1:32:28 19:46 
48 15 Huw JAMES/Iwan JONES B11b 11 Ford Escort MK2 1:33:12 1:33:12 20:30 
49 31 Matt BEEBE/Paula SWINSCOE B11b 12 MG ZR 190 1:33:26 1:33:26 20:44 
50 70 David BODEN/Lauren HOLMES B13 8 Ford Sapphire COS. 1:33:28 1:33:28 20:46 
51 68 Richard EGGER/Pat EGGER H2 1 Ford Escort MK1 1:33:31 1:33:31 20:49 
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Eventsigns Mewla Rally 2012
Sunday 26th August 2012

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

52 80 Max HARTLEY/Peter GRANT N1 1 MG ZR 105 1:33:58 1:33:58 21:16 
53 82 Jane BEEBE/Rich MILLS N3 2 MG ZR 160 1:34:40 1:34:40 21:58 
54 56 Quinton WILLIAMS/Michael EVANS B11b 13 Peugeot 206GTI 1:34:56 1:34:56 22:14 
55 79 Alison LOCK/Russell JOSEPH N2 2 Citroen Saxo VTS 1:35:04 1:35:04 22:22 
56 83 Rachael PATTERSON/Rob HANSFORD B9 3 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:36:54 1:36:54 24:12 
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Eventsigns Mewla Rally 2012
Sunday 26th August 2012

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 Peter LLOYD/Gwynfor JONES A8 Subaru Impreza S14 Hit sheep SS2
2 1 Damian COLE/James MORGAN B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 05 1:12:42 1:12:42
4 7 Sebastion LING/Aled REES N4 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 1:16:47 1:16:47 4:05 
5 4 Bob FOWDEN/Jason SUGDEN B13 1 Subaru Impreza 1:15:46 1:15:46 3:04 
6 2 Ashley FIELD/Bridie HALL B12 1 Darrian T90 1:13:15 1:13:15 0:33 
7 3 Ray HORTON/Paul WAKELY B12 2 Darrian T90 GRT 1:14:34 1:14:34 1:52 
8 Bryan DAVIES/Alun LEWIS B13 Mitsubishi EVO 6 Retired SS6
9 Christopher JONES/Ashley TRIMBLE B13 Ford Focus STI 4X4 Engine Overheating end od SS4
10 6 Gareth RICHARDS/Aled EDWARDS B12 3 Darrian T9 1:16:23 1:16:23 3:41 
11 9 Rob TOUT/Dan HOLLEY N4 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 1:17:39 1:17:39 4:57 
12 Jay STANLEY/Theresa FOSSEY B13 Subaru Impreza N10 Driveshaft or diff after SS3
14 Graham HOLLIS/Alan JONES B11b Ford Escort Retired SS9
15 48 Huw JAMES/Iwan JONES B11b 11 Ford Escort MK2 1:33:12 1:33:12 20:30 
16 8 Richard MERRIMAN/Kath CURZON B11b 1 Darrian T90 1:17:14 1:17:14 4:32 
17 10 Kevin DAVIES/Nathen DAVIES N4 3 Mitsubishi EVO 9 1:18:37 1:18:37 5:55 
18 Simon CHAPMAN/Paul WILLIAMS B13 Metro 6R4 Gearbox failed after SS7
20 5 Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT B13 2 Subaru Impreza 1:15:59 1:15:59 3:17 
21 20 Ian CADDY/Alan THOMAS B12 6 Ford Escort MK2 1:22:09 1:22:09 9:27 
23 24 Tobias ADAM/Ian MEAKIN B12 7 Ford Sierra 1:23:19 1:23:19 10:37 
24 17 Philip TURNER/Simon ANTHONY B13 5 Subaru Impreza 1:21:15 1:21:15 8:33 
25 13 Richard CLEWS/Andrew EDWARDS B13 4 Subaru Impreza 1:19:33 1:19:33 6:51 
26 Darren UNDERWOOD/Sue UNDERWOOD B10 Vauxhall Nova Hit Armco on SS5
27 Phil TURNER/Dale FURNISS B11b Ford Escort Retired SS9
28 14 Steve CRESSEY/Sam COLLIS B12 4 Ford Escort 1:20:04 1:20:04 7:22 
29 16 Richard FELGATE/Mark MASON B12 5 BMW M3 1:20:29 1:20:29 7:47 
30 11 Kevin TAPPIN/Charles TAPPIN B10 1 Ford Escort 1:19:03 1:19:03 6:21 
31 49 Matt BEEBE/Paula SWINSCOE B11b 12 MG ZR 190 1:33:26 1:33:26 20:44 
33 12 Chris DAYKIN/Daniel MEGANNITY B13 3 Subaru Impreza SCR1 1:19:28 1:19:28 6:46 
34 15 Ian GODNEY/Ceri SIMPSON B11b 2 Renault Clio 1:20:22 1:20:22 7:40 
35 27 Graham MUTER/Steve HALLMARK B9 1 Ford Escort MK2 1:24:16 1:24:16 11:34 
36 Betta Aquatic Products

Paul JAMES/Derek DAVIES N4 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO10 Driver sickness after SS2
37 22 Josh PAYTON/Marcus MIZEN B11b 4 Ford Escort 1:22:54 1:22:54 10:12 
38 23 Roger TILLOTSON/Steve ROBERTSON B13 6 Subaru Impreza 1:23:08 1:23:08 10:26 
39 19 Wynne WATKINS/Sherryn ROBERTS N4 4 Subaru Impreza 1:22:05 1:22:05 9:23 
40 Lyn MORGAN/Karen MORGAN B11b Peugeot 205 Retired SS6
43 25 Brian DAVIS/Ian DAVIS B11b 5 Ford Escort 1:23:33 1:23:33 10:51 
44 32 Rhidian DANIELS/Tomos WHITTLE B10 3 Vauxhall Nova 1:25:50 1:25:50 13:08 
45 38 Graham WATKINS/David PERCIVAL B11a 4 Ford Escort MK2 1:26:40 1:26:40 13:58 
46 18 Tim DALTRY/Emma MORRISON B11a 1 Peugeot 205 1:21:30 1:21:30 8:48 
47 30 Geoff GLOVER/Keith BARKER B11b 7 Vauxhall Astra 1:25:23 1:25:23 12:41 
48 36 Leighton SMITH/Mark POWELL B11a 3 Peugeot 205GTI 1:26:21 1:26:21 13:39 
49 33 Craig JOSE/Nigel HEWETT B10 4 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:26:03 1:26:03 13:21 
50 42 Ian COPPING/Dave ROWLEY B11b 9 Ford Fiesta RWD 1:28:43 1:28:43 16:01 
51 31 Alex LAFFEY/Jack MORTON A6 1 Ford Fiesta R2 1:25:29 1:25:29 12:47 
52 39 Eurig HOWELLS/Elgan DAVIES B10 5 Talbot Sunbeam 1:26:41 1:26:41 13:59 
53 43 Wyn OWEN/Jenny EVANS R15 1 Ford Escort MK2 1:30:10 1:30:10 17:28 
54 21 Dave ALLMARK/Leigh WOODINGTON B11b 3 Ford Escort MK2 1:22:14 1:22:14 9:32 
55 41 Julian BARNETT/Andrew SMITH N4 5 Subaru Impreza 1:28:21 1:28:21 15:39 
56 54 Quinton WILLIAMS/Michael EVANS B11b 13 Peugeot 206GTI 1:34:56 1:34:56 22:14 
57 34 Dyfed PRITCHARD/Aled PENNANT B9 2 Vauxhall Nova 1:26:10 1:26:10 13:28 
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Eventsigns Mewla Rally 2012
Sunday 26th August 2012

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

58 Dylan THOMAS/Richard BESTWICK B10 Peugeot 106 GTI Gearbox failed SS2
59 37 Richard BATTEN/Mike JONES B13 7 Mitsubishi EVO 5 1:26:38 1:26:38 13:56 
60 28 Len GILES/Derrick WALTERS B11a 2 Peugeot 205GTI 1:25:02 1:25:02 12:20 
61 35 Paul HAREWOOD/Bob JONES B11b 8 Vauxhall Astra 1:26:18 1:26:18 13:36 
62 26 Stuart BLISS/Dominic ADAMS B10 2 Honda Civic 1:23:52 1:23:52 11:10 
63 Kevin HARBOUR/Dave TORTOISHELL B10 Peugeot 205 GTI Retired SS1
64 David CAMPBELL/Inigo MELIS B13 Subaru Impreza Retired after SS2
65 Dave THOMAS/Gareth SHORT B10 Ford Escort MK2 Gear linkage failed SS8
66 46 Ian JAMES/Neil JAMES B10 7 Toyota Corolla 1:32:15 1:32:15 19:33 
67 Huw WILLIAMS/Lloyd MORGAN B10 Peugeot 205 Head Gasket after SS4
68 51 Richard EGGER/Pat EGGER H2 1 Ford Escort MK1 1:33:31 1:33:31 20:49 
69 47 Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS N2 1 Ford Fiesta 1:32:28 1:32:28 19:46 
70 50 David BODEN/Lauren HOLMES B13 8 Ford Sapphire COS. 1:33:28 1:33:28 20:46 
71 29 Kevin RUMENS/Kay TAYLOR B11b 6 Ford Escort 1:25:22 1:25:22 12:40 
73 40 Richard BLISS/Jamie VAUGHAN B10 6 Honda Civic 1:27:09 1:27:09 14:27 
74 45 Nicholas CUNNINGTON/C CUNNINGTON B11b 10 Vauxhall Chevette 1:31:00 1:00 1:32:00 19:18 
75 Tom JONES/Darren POOL B10 Honda Civic Retired SS5
76 Martin CLARK/Georgina CLARK B9 MG ZR Stopped in SS5
77 44 Neil DODD/Laura WILKS N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 1:31:40 1:31:40 18:58 
78 Hywel GREVES/Rob LEEMAN B10 VW Polo Seized engine after SS4
79 55 Dennis Motorsports

Alison LOCK/Russell JOSEPH N2 2 Citroen Saxo VTS 1:35:04 1:35:04 22:22 
80 52 Max HARTLEY/Peter GRANT N1 1 MG ZR 105 1:33:58 1:33:58 21:16 
81 Howard MOORE/Sasha HERIOT B9 Lotus Elise Fire after SS4
82 53 Jane BEEBE/Rich MILLS N3 2 MG ZR 160 1:34:40 1:34:40 21:58 
83 56 Rachael PATTERSON/Rob HANSFORD B9 3 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:36:54 1:36:54 24:12 
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Eventsigns Mewla Rally 2012
Sunday 26th August 2012

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Eventsigns

SS 2

Reis

SS 3
Steve Harkness Tyre

SS 4

Field Fare Catering

SS 5
Subaru Rally Spares

SS 6

Get Connected

SS 7
Collins Design

SS 8

NE Rally Services

SS 9
Ian Davis Memorial

Penalties

1 Peter LLOYD A8 Hit sheep SS2
2 Damian COLE B14 2:22 12:34 2:22 12:30 11:22 13:22 2:44 12:43 2:43 
4 Sebastion LING N4 2:36 13:22 2:27 13:59 12:04 13:30 2:41 13:29 2:39 
5 Bob FOWDEN B13 2:31 13:26 2:25 13:17 12:02 13:29 2:39 13:20 2:37 
6 Ashley FIELD B12 2:37 13:07 2:21 12:39 11:30 13:00 2:34 12:57 2:30 
7 Ray HORTON B12 2:31 13:13 2:22 12:54 11:47 13:15 2:37 13:17 2:38 
8 Bryan DAVIES B13 2:34 13:21 2:30 13:12 12:04 Retired SS6
9 Christopher JONES B13 2:33 13:18 2:28 13:20 Engine Overheating end od SS4
10 Gareth RICHARDS B12 2:36 13:40 2:29 13:21 11:55 13:34 2:42 13:25 2:41 
11 Rob TOUT N4 2:35 13:46 2:30 13:34 12:19 13:48 2:41 13:46 2:40 
12 Jay STANLEY B13 3:00 15:44 2:57 Driveshaft or diff after SS3
14 Graham HOLLIS B11b 2:35 13:33 2:27 13:15 12:01 13:37 2:39 Retired SS9
15 Huw JAMES B11b 2:40 14:09 2:33 13:55 12:30 14:03 2:47 27:51 2:44 
16 Richard MERRIMAN B11b 2:34 13:37 2:29 13:18 12:58 13:33 2:40 13:29 2:36 
17 Kevin DAVIES N4 2:40 13:57 2:30 13:44 12:29 13:56 2:45 13:53 2:43 
18 Simon CHAPMAN B13 2:38 13:54 2:30 13:45 12:19 13:53 2:43 Gearbox failed after SS7
20 Adrian SPENCER B13 2:33 13:25 2:32 13:19 11:58 13:28 2:40 13:24 2:40 
21 Ian CADDY B12 2:36 14:31 2:36 13:38 12:48 16:32 2:48 13:56 2:44 
23 Tobias ADAM B12 2:43 14:05 2:41 14:46 13:04 14:47 3:02 15:08 3:03 
24 Philip TURNER B13 2:41 15:14 2:40 13:45 12:39 14:26 2:51 14:12 2:47 
25 Richard CLEWS B13 2:42 14:02 2:38 13:53 12:40 14:07 2:49 13:55 2:47 
26 Darren UNDERWOOD B10 2:39 13:58 2:34 13:50 Hit Armco on SS5
27 Phil TURNER B11b 2:39 13:50 2:32 13:38 12:17 15:03 2:45 Retired SS9
28 Steve CRESSEY B12 2:47 14:06 2:33 13:54 12:28 14:06 2:53 14:32 2:45 
29 Richard FELGATE B12 2:36 14:19 2:34 14:08 12:42 14:15 2:49 14:14 2:52 
30 Kevin TAPPIN B10 2:38 14:00 2:37 13:45 12:23 14:00 2:48 14:03 2:49 
31 Matt BEEBE B11b 2:37 14:06 2:46 14:22 13:01 20:46 3:43 17:47 4:18 
33 Chris DAYKIN B13 2:45 14:15 2:36 13:44 12:34 14:13 2:49 13:48 2:44 
34 Ian GODNEY B11b 2:44 14:12 2:40 13:58 12:37 14:12 2:53 14:15 2:51 
35 Graham MUTER B9 2:53 14:57 2:46 14:43 13:14 14:56 2:58 14:48 3:01 
36 Paul JAMES N4 2:39 14:36 Driver sickness after SS2
37 Josh PAYTON B11b 2:49 15:05 2:39 14:25 12:56 14:50 2:50 14:35 2:45 
38 Roger TILLOTSON B13 2:52 14:48 2:42 14:34 13:13 14:43 2:54 14:31 2:51 
39 Wynne WATKINS N4 2:42 14:22 2:41 14:19 13:01 14:33 2:55 14:35 2:57 
40 Lyn MORGAN B11b 2:46 14:40 2:42 14:23 12:58 Retired SS6
43 Brian DAVIS B11b 2:44 14:32 2:43 14:39 13:19 14:56 2:53 14:53 2:54 
44 Rhidian DANIELS B10 2:48 14:34 2:42 14:19 12:59 17:11 3:53 14:32 2:52 
45 Graham WATKINS B11a 2:47 14:35 2:43 18:27 13:07 14:32 2:52 14:35 3:02 
46 Tim DALTRY B11a 2:43 14:17 2:37 14:09 12:44 14:36 2:52 14:42 2:50 
47 Geoff GLOVER B11b 2:54 14:58 2:47 14:46 13:22 15:08 3:14 15:12 3:02 
48 Leighton SMITH B11a 2:56 15:11 2:49 15:02 13:42 15:27 3:02 15:11 3:01 
49 Craig JOSE B10 2:54 15:16 2:50 15:05 13:39 15:16 3:00 15:05 2:58 
50 Ian COPPING B11b 2:57 15:34 2:53 15:10 13:57 15:47 3:09 16:05 3:11 
51 Alex LAFFEY A6 2:50 14:56 2:48 14:57 13:30 15:16 3:02 15:09 3:01 
52 Eurig HOWELLS B10 2:53 15:05 2:50 15:10 13:39 15:46 3:07 15:20 2:51 
53 Wyn OWEN R15 3:03 15:53 2:59 15:38 14:10 16:11 3:07 16:04 3:05 
54 Dave ALLMARK B11b 2:44 14:43 2:40 14:28 13:06 14:30 2:54 14:22 2:47 
55 Julian BARNETT N4 2:57 15:20 2:50 15:16 13:59 16:07 3:07 15:42 3:03 
56 Quinton WILLIAMS B11b 3:19 16:50 3:10 16:30 14:47 16:56 3:24 16:42 3:18 
57 Dyfed PRITCHARD B9 2:50 14:53 2:45 14:43 13:24 16:09 3:01 15:26 2:59 
58 Dylan THOMAS B10 2:57 Gearbox failed SS2
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Eventsigns Mewla Rally 2012
Sunday 26th August 2012

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Eventsigns

SS 2

Reis

SS 3
Steve Harkness Tyre

SS 4

Field Fare Catering

SS 5
Subaru Rally Spares

SS 6

Get Connected

SS 7
Collins Design

SS 8

NE Rally Services

SS 9
Ian Davis Memorial

Penalties

59 Richard BATTEN B13 3:13 15:21 2:50 15:04 13:39 15:32 3:00 15:04 2:55 
60 Len GILES B11a 2:59 14:56 2:51 14:47 13:24 15:02 3:04 15:01 2:58 
61 Paul HAREWOOD B11b 2:55 15:09 2:49 15:09 13:34 15:27 3:03 15:13 2:59 
62 Stuart BLISS B10 2:52 15:04 2:44 14:36 13:11 14:50 2:56 14:44 2:55 
63 Kevin HARBOUR B10 Retired SS1
64 David CAMPBELL B13 3:10 29:00 Retired after SS2
65 Dave THOMAS B10 3:01 15:48 2:58 15:38 14:14 16:14 3:08 Gear linkage failed SS8
66 Ian JAMES B10 3:09 16:09 3:04 16:08 14:26 16:32 3:13 16:18 3:16 
67 Huw WILLIAMS B10 2:48 14:40 2:42 14:41 Head Gasket after SS4
68 Richard EGGER H2 3:10 16:30 3:12 16:22 14:45 16:38 3:16 16:25 3:13 
69 Chris WHEELER N2 3:06 16:11 3:04 15:57 14:39 16:30 3:19 16:28 3:14 
70 David BODEN B13 2:59 15:49 2:59 15:39 14:48 16:24 3:15 18:09 3:26 
71 Kevin RUMENS B11b 2:53 15:07 2:44 14:40 13:24 15:19 2:54 15:23 2:58 
73 Richard BLISS B10 3:02 15:37 2:56 15:15 13:34 15:22 3:03 15:17 3:03 
74 N CUNNINGTON B11b 3:07 16:23 2:58 15:54 14:07 16:08 3:04 15:55 3:24 1:00 
75 Tom JONES B10 2:53 15:18 2:48 15:01 Retired SS5
76 Martin CLARK B9 2:57 15:42 2:58 16:41 Stopped in SS5
77 Neil DODD N3 2:59 16:03 3:02 16:04 14:45 16:18 3:14 16:01 3:14 
78 Hywel GREVES B10 3:09 16:15 Seized engine after SS4
79 Alison LOCK N2 3:17 16:49 3:08 16:21 14:51 17:16 3:28 16:37 3:17 
80 Max HARTLEY N1 3:41 16:44 3:09 16:26 14:51 16:22 3:12 16:16 3:17 
81 Howard MOORE B9 3:03 15:46 2:53 15:30 Fire after SS4
82 Jane BEEBE N3 3:07 16:55 3:06 16:36 14:51 17:02 3:12 16:43 3:08 
83 Rachael PATTERSON B9 3:16 17:00 3:15 16:55 15:24 17:18 3:21 17:08 3:17 
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Eventsigns Mewla Rally 2012
Sunday 26th August 2012

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class N1

1 80 Max HARTLEY/Peter GRANT N1 1 MG ZR 105 1:33:58 1:33:58

Class N2

1 69 Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS N2 1 Ford Fiesta 1:32:28 1:32:28
2 79 Alison LOCK/Russell JOSEPH N2 2 Citroen Saxo VTS 1:35:04 1:35:04 2:36 

Class N3

1 77 Neil DODD/Laura WILKS N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 1:31:40 1:31:40
2 82 Jane BEEBE/Rich MILLS N3 2 MG ZR 160 1:34:40 1:34:40 3:00 

Class N4

1 4 Sebastion LING/Aled REES N4 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 1:16:47 1:16:47
2 11 Rob TOUT/Dan HOLLEY N4 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 1:17:39 1:17:39 0:52 
3 17 Kevin DAVIES/Nathen DAVIES N4 3 Mitsubishi EVO 9 1:18:37 1:18:37 1:50 
4 39 Wynne WATKINS/Sherryn ROBERTS N4 4 Subaru Impreza 1:22:05 1:22:05 5:18 
5 55 Julian BARNETT/Andrew SMITH N4 5 Subaru Impreza 1:28:21 1:28:21 11:34 

Class A6

1 51 Alex LAFFEY/Jack MORTON A6 1 Ford Fiesta R2 1:25:29 1:25:29

Class B9

1 35 Graham MUTER/Steve HALLMARK B9 1 Ford Escort MK2 1:24:16 1:24:16
2 57 Dyfed PRITCHARD/Aled PENNANT B9 2 Vauxhall Nova 1:26:10 1:26:10 1:54 
3 83 Rachael PATTERSON/Rob HANSFORD B9 3 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:36:54 1:36:54 12:38 

Class B10

1 30 Kevin TAPPIN/Charles TAPPIN B10 1 Ford Escort 1:19:03 1:19:03
2 62 Stuart BLISS/Dominic ADAMS B10 2 Honda Civic 1:23:52 1:23:52 4:49 
3 44 Rhidian DANIELS/Tomos WHITTLE B10 3 Vauxhall Nova 1:25:50 1:25:50 6:47 
4 49 Craig JOSE/Nigel HEWETT B10 4 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:26:03 1:26:03 7:00 
5 52 Eurig HOWELLS/Elgan DAVIES B10 5 Talbot Sunbeam 1:26:41 1:26:41 7:38 
6 73 Richard BLISS/Jamie VAUGHAN B10 6 Honda Civic 1:27:09 1:27:09 8:06 
7 66 Ian JAMES/Neil JAMES B10 7 Toyota Corolla 1:32:15 1:32:15 13:12 

Class B11a

1 46 Tim DALTRY/Emma MORRISON B11a 1 Peugeot 205 1:21:30 1:21:30
2 60 Len GILES/Derrick WALTERS B11a 2 Peugeot 205GTI 1:25:02 1:25:02 3:32 
3 48 Leighton SMITH/Mark POWELL B11a 3 Peugeot 205GTI 1:26:21 1:26:21 4:51 
4 45 Graham WATKINS/David PERCIVAL B11a 4 Ford Escort MK2 1:26:40 1:26:40 5:10 

Class B11b

1 16 Richard MERRIMAN/Kath CURZON B11b 1 Darrian T90 1:17:14 1:17:14
2 34 Ian GODNEY/Ceri SIMPSON B11b 2 Renault Clio 1:20:22 1:20:22 3:08 
3 54 Dave ALLMARK/Leigh WOODINGTON B11b 3 Ford Escort MK2 1:22:14 1:22:14 5:00 
4 37 Josh PAYTON/Marcus MIZEN B11b 4 Ford Escort 1:22:54 1:22:54 5:40 
5 43 Brian DAVIS/Ian DAVIS B11b 5 Ford Escort 1:23:33 1:23:33 6:19 
6 71 Kevin RUMENS/Kay TAYLOR B11b 6 Ford Escort 1:25:22 1:25:22 8:08 
7 47 Geoff GLOVER/Keith BARKER B11b 7 Vauxhall Astra 1:25:23 1:25:23 8:09 
8 61 Paul HAREWOOD/Bob JONES B11b 8 Vauxhall Astra 1:26:18 1:26:18 9:04 
9 50 Ian COPPING/Dave ROWLEY B11b 9 Ford Fiesta RWD 1:28:43 1:28:43 11:29 
10 74 Nicholas CUNNINGTON/C CUNNINGTON B11b 10 Vauxhall Chevette 1:31:00 1:00 1:32:00 14:46 
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Eventsigns Mewla Rally 2012
Sunday 26th August 2012

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B11b (Continued)

11 15 Huw JAMES/Iwan JONES B11b 11 Ford Escort MK2 1:33:12 1:33:12 15:58 
12 31 Matt BEEBE/Paula SWINSCOE B11b 12 MG ZR 190 1:33:26 1:33:26 16:12 
13 56 Quinton WILLIAMS/Michael EVANS B11b 13 Peugeot 206GTI 1:34:56 1:34:56 17:42 

Class B12

1 6 Ashley FIELD/Bridie HALL B12 1 Darrian T90 1:13:15 1:13:15
2 7 Ray HORTON/Paul WAKELY B12 2 Darrian T90 GRT 1:14:34 1:14:34 1:19 
3 10 Gareth RICHARDS/Aled EDWARDS B12 3 Darrian T9 1:16:23 1:16:23 3:08 
4 28 Steve CRESSEY/Sam COLLIS B12 4 Ford Escort 1:20:04 1:20:04 6:49 
5 29 Richard FELGATE/Mark MASON B12 5 BMW M3 1:20:29 1:20:29 7:14 
6 21 Ian CADDY/Alan THOMAS B12 6 Ford Escort MK2 1:22:09 1:22:09 8:54 
7 23 Tobias ADAM/Ian MEAKIN B12 7 Ford Sierra 1:23:19 1:23:19 10:04 

Class B13

1 5 Bob FOWDEN/Jason SUGDEN B13 1 Subaru Impreza 1:15:46 1:15:46
2 20 Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT B13 2 Subaru Impreza 1:15:59 1:15:59 0:13 
3 33 Chris DAYKIN/Daniel MEGANNITY B13 3 Subaru Impreza SCR1 1:19:28 1:19:28 3:42 
4 25 Richard CLEWS/Andrew EDWARDS B13 4 Subaru Impreza 1:19:33 1:19:33 3:47 
5 24 Philip TURNER/Simon ANTHONY B13 5 Subaru Impreza 1:21:15 1:21:15 5:29 
6 38 Roger TILLOTSON/Steve ROBERTSON B13 6 Subaru Impreza 1:23:08 1:23:08 7:22 
7 59 Richard BATTEN/Mike JONES B13 7 Mitsubishi EVO 5 1:26:38 1:26:38 10:52 
8 70 David BODEN/Lauren HOLMES B13 8 Ford Sapphire COS. 1:33:28 1:33:28 17:42 

Class B14

1 2 Damian COLE/James MORGAN B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 05 1:12:42 1:12:42

Class R15

1 53 Wyn OWEN/Jenny EVANS R15 1 Ford Escort MK2 1:30:10 1:30:10

Class H2

1 68 Richard EGGER/Pat EGGER H2 1 Ford Escort MK1 1:33:31 1:33:31
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Eventsigns Mewla Rally 2012
Sunday 26th August 2012

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
19 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

1 Peter LLOYD/Gwynfor JONES A8 Subaru Impreza S14 1 Hit sheep SS2
8 Bryan DAVIES/Alun LEWIS B13 Mitsubishi EVO 6 6 Retired SS6
9 Christopher JONES/Ashley TRIMBLE B13 Ford Focus STI 4X4 5 Engine Overheating end od SS4
12 Jay STANLEY/Theresa FOSSEY B13 Subaru Impreza N10 4 Driveshaft or diff after SS3
14 Graham HOLLIS/Alan JONES B11b Ford Escort 8 Retired SS9
18 Simon CHAPMAN/Paul WILLIAMS B13 Metro 6R4 8 Gearbox failed after SS7
26 Darren UNDERWOOD/Sue UNDERWOOD B10 Vauxhall Nova 5 Hit Armco on SS5
27 Phil TURNER/Dale FURNISS B11b Ford Escort 8 Retired SS9
36 Paul JAMES/Derek DAVIES N4 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO10 3 Driver sickness after SS2
40 Lyn MORGAN/Karen MORGAN B11b Peugeot 205 6 Retired SS6
58 Dylan THOMAS/Richard BESTWICK B10 Peugeot 106 GTI 2 Gearbox failed SS2
63 Kevin HARBOUR/Dave TORTOISHELL B10 Peugeot 205 GTI 1 Retired SS1
64 David CAMPBELL/Inigo MELIS B13 Subaru Impreza 3 Retired after SS2
65 Dave THOMAS/Gareth SHORT B10 Ford Escort MK2 8 Gear linkage failed SS8
67 Huw WILLIAMS/Lloyd MORGAN B10 Peugeot 205 5 Head Gasket after SS4
75 Tom JONES/Darren POOL B10 Honda Civic 5 Retired SS5
76 Martin CLARK/Georgina CLARK B9 MG ZR 5 Stopped in SS5
78 Hywel GREVES/Rob LEEMAN B10 VW Polo 3 Seized engine after SS4
81 Howard MOORE/Sasha HERIOT B9 Lotus Elise 5 Fire after SS4
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Eventsigns Mewla Rally 2012
Sunday 26th August 2012

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Eventsigns
Fastest speed 73.57 mph

Length 2.90miles
No. Driver Time

2 Cole 2:22 
5= Fowden 2:31 
7= Horton 2:31 
9= Jones 2:33 

20= Spencer 2:33 
8= Davies 2:34 

16= Merriman 2:34 
11= Tout 2:35 
14= Hollis 2:35 
4= Ling 2:36 

SS 2 Reis
Fastest speed 68.03 mph

Length 14.25miles
No. Driver Time

2 Cole 12:34 
6 Field 13:07 
7 Horton 13:13 
9 Jones 13:18 
8 Davies 13:21 
4 Ling 13:22 
20 Spencer 13:25 
5 Fowden 13:26 
14 Hollis 13:33 
16 Merriman 13:37 

SS 3 Steve Harkness Tyre
Fastest speed 74.09 mph

Length 2.90miles
No. Driver Time

6 Field 2:21 
2= Cole 2:22 
7= Horton 2:22 
5 Fowden 2:25 

4= Ling 2:27 
14= Hollis 2:27 

9 Jones 2:28 
10= Richards 2:29 
16= Merriman 2:29 
8= Davies 2:30 

SS 4 Field Fare Catering
Fastest speed 68.39 mph

Length 14.25miles
No. Driver Time

2 Cole 12:30 
6 Field 12:39 
7 Horton 12:54 
8 Davies 13:12 
14 Hollis 13:15 
5 Fowden 13:17 
16 Merriman 13:18 
20 Spencer 13:19 
9 Jones 13:20 
10 Richards 13:21 

SS 5 Subaru Rally Spares
Fastest speed 69.99 mph

Length 13.26miles
No. Driver Time

2 Cole 11:22 
6 Field 11:30 
7 Horton 11:47 
10 Richards 11:55 
20 Spencer 11:58 
14 Hollis 12:01 
5 Fowden 12:02 

4= Ling 12:04 
8= Davies 12:04 
27 Turner 12:17 

SS 6 Get Connected
Fastest speed 65.76 mph

Length 14.25miles
No. Driver Time

6 Field 13:00 
7 Horton 13:15 
2 Cole 13:22 
20 Spencer 13:28 
5 Fowden 13:29 
4 Ling 13:30 
16 Merriman 13:33 
10 Richards 13:34 
14 Hollis 13:37 
11 Tout 13:48 

SS 7 Collins Design
Fastest speed 67.83 mph

Length 2.90miles
No. Driver Time

6 Field 2:34 
7 Horton 2:37 

5= Fowden 2:39 
14= Hollis 2:39 
16= Merriman 2:40 
20= Spencer 2:40 
4= Ling 2:41 
11= Tout 2:41 
10 Richards 2:42 
18 Chapman 2:43 

SS 8 NE Rally Services
Fastest speed 67.23 mph

Length 14.25miles
No. Driver Time

2 Cole 12:43 
6 Field 12:57 
7 Horton 13:17 
5 Fowden 13:20 
20 Spencer 13:24 
10 Richards 13:25 
4= Ling 13:29 

16= Merriman 13:29 
11 Tout 13:46 
33 Daykin 13:48 

SS 9 Ian Davis Memorial
Fastest speed 69.64 mph

Length 2.90miles
No. Driver Time

6 Field 2:30 
16 Merriman 2:36 
5 Fowden 2:37 
7 Horton 2:38 
4 Ling 2:39 

11= Tout 2:40 
20= Spencer 2:40 
10 Richards 2:41 
2= Cole 2:43 

17= Davies 2:43 
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Eventsigns Mewla Rally 2012
Sunday 26th August 2012

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Eventsigns
Sealed

Length 2.90miles
No. Driver Total

2 Cole 0:02:22
5= Fowden 0:02:31
7= Horton 0:02:31
9= Jones 0:02:33

20= Spencer 0:02:33
8= Davies 0:02:34

16= Merriman 0:02:34
11= Tout 0:02:35
14= Hollis 0:02:35
4= Ling 0:02:36

SS 2 Reis
Sealed

Length 14.25miles
No. Driver Total

2 Cole 0:14:56
7 Horton 0:15:44
6 Field 0:15:44
9 Jones 0:15:51
8 Davies 0:15:55
5 Fowden 0:15:57
20 Spencer 0:15:58
4 Ling 0:15:58
16 Merriman 0:16:11
10 Richards 0:16:16

SS 3 Steve Harkness Tyre
Sealed

Length 2.90miles
No. Driver Total

2 Cole 0:17:18
6 Field 0:18:05
7 Horton 0:18:06
9 Jones 0:18:19
5 Fowden 0:18:22
8 Davies 0:18:25
4 Ling 0:18:25
20 Spencer 0:18:30
16 Merriman 0:18:40
10 Richards 0:18:45

SS 4 Field Fare Catering
Sealed

Length 14.25miles
No. Driver Total

2 Cole 0:29:48
6 Field 0:30:44
7 Horton 0:31:00
8 Davies 0:31:37
5 Fowden 0:31:39
9 Jones 0:31:39
20 Spencer 0:31:49
16 Merriman 0:31:58
10 Richards 0:32:06
4 Ling 0:32:24

SS 5 Subaru Rally Spares
Sealed

Length 13.26miles
No. Driver Total

2 Cole 0:41:10
6 Field 0:42:14
7 Horton 0:42:47
5 Fowden 0:43:41
8 Davies 0:43:41
20 Spencer 0:43:47
10 Richards 0:44:01
4 Ling 0:44:28
11 Tout 0:44:44
14 Hollis 0:44:51

SS 6 Get Connected
Sealed

Length 14.25miles
No. Driver Total

2 Cole 0:54:32
6 Field 0:55:14
7 Horton 0:56:02
5 Fowden 0:57:10
20 Spencer 0:57:15
10 Richards 0:57:35
4 Ling 0:57:58
14 Hollis 0:58:28
16 Merriman 0:58:29
11 Tout 0:58:32

SS 7 Collins Design
Sealed

Length 2.90miles
No. Driver Total

2 Cole 0:57:16
6 Field 0:57:48
7 Horton 0:58:39
5 Fowden 0:59:49
20 Spencer 0:59:55
10 Richards 1:00:17
4 Ling 1:00:39
14 Hollis 1:01:07
16 Merriman 1:01:09
11 Tout 1:01:13

SS 8 NE Rally Services
Sealed

Length 14.25miles
No. Driver Total

2 Cole 1:09:59
6 Field 1:10:45
7 Horton 1:11:56
5 Fowden 1:13:09
20 Spencer 1:13:19
10 Richards 1:13:42
4 Ling 1:14:08
16 Merriman 1:14:38
11 Tout 1:14:59
17 Davies 1:15:54

SS 9 Ian Davis Memorial
Sealed

Length 2.90miles
No. Driver Total

2 Cole 1:12:42
6 Field 1:13:15
7 Horton 1:14:34
5 Fowden 1:15:46
20 Spencer 1:15:59
10 Richards 1:16:23
4 Ling 1:16:47
16 Merriman 1:17:14
11 Tout 1:17:39
17 Davies 1:18:37
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Eventsigns Mewla Rally 2012
Sunday 26th August 2012

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Damian COLE 5 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - -
6 Ashley FIELD 4 4 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
7 Ray HORTON - 4 4 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
5 Bob FOWDEN - 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - -
16 Richard MERRIMAN - 1 - - 1 1 3 1 - 1 - - - - -
14 Graham HOLLIS - - 1 - 2 1 - 1 2 - - - - - -
20 Adrian SPENCER - - - 2 3 1 1 1 - - - - - 1 -
9 Christopher JONES - - - 2 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - -
8 Bryan DAVIES - - - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - -
10 Gareth RICHARDS - - - 1 - 1 - 3 1 2 1 - - - -
4 Sebastion LING - - - - 2 2 2 1 - 1 - - - - -
11 Rob TOUT - - - - - 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 - - -
17 Kevin DAVIES - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 2 - 1 2
18 Simon CHAPMAN - - - - - - - - - 2 2 - - 1 -
21 Ian CADDY - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 - 1
33 Chris DAYKIN - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 -
27 Phil TURNER - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 1 1 -
29 Richard FELGATE - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
15 Huw JAMES - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2 -
25 Richard CLEWS - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
30 Kevin TAPPIN - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 1
28 Steve CRESSEY - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1
31 Matt BEEBE - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
37 Josh PAYTON - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
24 Philip TURNER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Eventsigns Mewla Rally 2012
Sunday 26th August 2012

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

2 2 6 2 2 6 6 2 61
5= 6 2= 6 6 7 7 6 162
7= 7 7= 7 7 2 5= 7 53
9= 9 5 8 10 20 14= 5 74

20= 8 4= 14 20 5 16= 20 45
8= 4 14= 5 14 4 20= 10 11=6

16= 20 9 16 5 16 4= 4= 20=7
11= 5 10= 20 4= 10 11= 16= 108
14= 14 16= 9 8= 14 10 11 2=9
4= 16 8= 10 27 11 18 33 17=10

10= 10 11= 11 11= 18 2 17 15=11
21= 11 17= 21= 18= 17 17= 25 21=12
29= 27 18= 27= 30 30 27= 21 33=13
6= 18 20= 17= 28 15 15 30 28=14

31= 17 27= 33= 17 28 21= 24 37=15
18= 26 15= 18= 15 25 30= 29 24=16
30= 30 28= 24= 33 34 25= 34 25=17
26= 25 26= 30= 34 33 29= 54 54=18
27= 23 29= 26 24 29 33= 38 3019
36= 28= 21= 25 25 24 37 28= 4620
15= 31= 33= 28 29 54 24 44= 34=21
17= 15 30= 15 46 45 45= 37= 38=22
24 34 46= 34 21 39 46= 39= 52=23

25= 33 25 4 37 46 28= 45= 29=24
39= 46 37 29 16= 38 34= 46 44=25
23= 29 24= 46 40= 23 43= 62 4326
46= 39 34= 39= 44 37= 38= 35 59=27
34= 21 54= 44= 31= 62= 54= 43 62=28
43= 43 23= 31 39= 35= 71= 60 3929
54= 44 39= 40 23 43= 39 59 49=30
33 45 38= 37 54 60 62 49 60=31
40 36 40= 54 45 27 35 23 71=32

28= 40= 44= 38 62 47 49= 51 57=33
45= 67= 67= 62 38 49= 59= 48 61=34
44= 54 43= 43 35 51= 57 47 35=35
67= 38 45= 71 43 71 23= 61 48=36
37 57 62= 67 47 73 48= 73 51=37

51= 51= 71= 35= 57= 48= 51= 52 45=38
57= 60= 57 57= 60= 61= 61= 71 47=39
38= 35 31= 23= 71= 59 73= 57 23=40
62= 47 35= 47= 51 52 60= 55 55=41
35= 62 47 60 61= 50 74= 74 73=42
52= 37= 51= 51 73= 55 52= 77 5343
71= 52= 75= 75 49= 74 53= 53 8244
75= 71 48= 48 52= 57 55= 50 5045
47= 61 61= 59 59= 53 65 80 6846
49= 48 49= 49 48 65 50 66 69=47
61 24 52= 61 50 77 80= 68 77=48
48 49 55= 50= 55 80 82= 69 6649

50= 75 59= 52= 74 70 66 79 79=50
55= 55 60 73 53 69 47= 56 80=51
58= 59 50= 55 65 21= 77= 82 83=52
76= 50 81= 81 66 66= 70 83 5653
60= 73 73 53= 69 68 68 31 7454
70= 76 12 65= 68= 56 69 70 7055
77= 12 65= 70 77= 82 83 15 3156
12 81 74= 74 56 44 5657
65 65 76= 69 70 79 7958

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

73 70 53= 77 79= 83 3159
53= 53 70= 66 80= 31 4460
81= 77 77 79 82=61
69 66 66= 68 8362

74= 69 69= 8063
82= 78 82 5664
66= 74 79 8265
78= 68 80 7666
64= 80 56 8367
68= 79 68 4568
59 56 8369
83 8270
79 8371
56 6472
8073
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Eventsigns Mewla Rally 2012
Sunday 26th August 2012

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 21
5= 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 62
7= 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 73
9= 9 9 8 5 5 5 5 54

20= 8 5 5 8 20 20 20 205
8= 5 8 9 20 10 10 10 106

16= 20 4 20 10 4 4 4 47
11= 4 20 16 4 14 14 16 168
14= 16 16 10 11 16 16 11 119
4= 10 10 4 14 11 11 17 1710

10= 11 11 11 16 18 18 30 3011
21= 27 27 27 27 17 17 33 3312
29= 18 18 18 18 30 30 25 2513
6= 26 17 14 17 15 15 28 2814

31= 17 26 17 30 28 27 34 3415
18= 30 30 30 15 27 28 29 2916
30= 31 15 26 28 25 25 24 2417
26= 25 25 25 33 33 33 46 4618
27= 23 28 15 25 34 34 39 3919
36= 15 29 33 21 29 29 21 2120
15= 28 31 28 34 46 46 54 5421
17= 29 23 21 29 24 24 37 3722
24 34 14 34 46 39 39 23 3823

25= 46 34 29 31 23 54 38 2324
39= 33 33 46 24 54 23 43 4325
23= 39 46 31 39 21 21 62 6226
46= 21 21 39 23 37 37 35 3527
34= 14 39 23 44 38 43 60 6028
43= 36 43 24 40 43 38 47 7129
54= 43 44 44 54 62 62 71 4730
33 45 45 40 37 35 35 51 5131
40 44 54 54 43 47 71 44 4432

28= 40 40 43 38 60 60 49 4933
45= 54 67 67 62 71 47 57 5734
44= 67 38 38 35 51 51 61 6135
67= 38 57 37 57 44 57 48 4836
37 57 37 57 47 57 49 45 5937

51= 51 51 62 71 49 61 59 4538
57= 35 24 35 60 61 48 52 5239
38= 47 35 71 51 48 44 73 7340
62= 37 47 47 61 52 52 55 5541
35= 24 62 51 52 59 59 50 5042
52= 60 71 60 48 73 73 53 5343
71= 62 60 52 49 45 45 77 7744
75= 52 52 48 59 50 50 74 7445
47= 71 61 75 55 55 55 66 6646
49= 61 48 61 73 31 65 31 6947
61 48 75 49 50 65 53 69 1548
48 49 49 55 45 53 31 70 3149

50= 75 55 59 65 70 70 68 7050
55= 55 50 50 53 77 77 15 6851
58= 50 59 73 70 69 74 80 8052
76= 59 73 81 77 66 66 82 8253
60= 76 76 65 66 74 69 56 5654
70= 73 12 70 69 68 68 79 7955
77= 12 81 53 74 80 80 83 8356
12 70 70 77 68 56 8257
65 65 65 76 79 82 5658
73 81 53 69 82 79 7959

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

53= 53 77 66 56 83 8360
81= 77 69 45 8061
69 69 66 68 8362

74= 66 68 7463
82= 78 82 7964
66= 68 79 8265
78= 82 56 5666
64= 79 74 8067
68= 56 83 8368
59 83 8069
83 8070
79 7471
56 6472
8073
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Eventsigns Mewla Trophy Rally 2012
Sunday 26th August 2012

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 67 Huw WILLIAMS/Lloyd MORGAN B10 Peugeot 205 0:36:18 1

Final Results
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 67 Huw WILLIAMS/Lloyd MORGAN B10 1 Peugeot 205 0:36:18 0:36:18
2 81 Howard MOORE/Sasha HERIOT B9 1 Lotus Elise 0:37:31 0:37:31 1:13 
3 63 Kevin HARBOUR/Dave TORTOISHELL B10 2 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:38:55 0:38:55 2:37 
4 64 David CAMPBELL/Inigo MELIS B13 1 Subaru Impreza 0:42:07 0:42:07 5:49 

Final Stage Times
No. Driver Class SS 6

Get Connected

SS 7

Collins Design

SS 8
NE Rally Services

SS 9

Ian Davis Memorial

Penalties

63 Kevin HARBOUR B10 16:29 3:12 15:58 3:16 
64 David CAMPBELL B13 17:37 3:36 17:33 3:21 
67 Huw WILLIAMS B10 15:12 3:00 15:05 3:01 
81 Howard MOORE B9 15:54 3:07 15:32 2:58 
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